
Carphatian VHF Contest 2023 Results 

Total received logs used: 35 from 35 unique callsigns 

Total exchanged logs used: 305 from 305 unique callsigns 

Total robot logs used: 1016 from 1016 unique callsigns 

 

144 MHz Low Power (14 entries) 

Place Call 
Valid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

percent 

Final 

Score 

Average 

km/valid qso 
Antenna Power ODX call 

ODX 

distance 

1 HA1WD 71 5 6.6 19182 270.2 7el DK7ZB 50 LZ2ZY 633 

2 OK2BPN 48 5 9.4 13711 285.6 11 el Y 50 IQ0PG 767 

3 YU1WM 25 1 3.8 9206 368.2 4x6 el yagi 50 OE/HA5DDX 642 

4 YU1AES 23 2 8.0 8126 353.3 4x6 el yagi 50 OE/HA5DDX 642 

5 YO5DAS 19 5 20.8 6314 332.3 DK7ZB 50 S59DEM 643 

6 YO5PBG 17 3 15.0 6031 354.8 DK7ZB 5+8 50 S59DEM 735 

7 YO3CCB 18 0 0.0 4023 223.5 YAGI 7 EL 50 9A8D 582 

8 YU3MX 10 2 16.7 2451 245.1 DG7YBN GTV2-8w 50 HA6W 544 

9 YO5QDI 10 1 9.1 1957 195.7  50 9A3QB 582 

10 YO3JW 8 1 11.1 1939 242.4 f9fy 50 HG7R 651 

11 YO9BHI 8 1 11.1 1426 178.2 Yagi 9el 35 YU7KB 531 



12 LZ2JU 7 0 0.0 1389 198.4 9 EL YAGI 45 LZ1JER 345 

13 LZ1YE 14 1 6.7 1293 92.4 GP, 4el Yagi 50 LZ2T 246 

14 LZ2LH 3 1 25.0 418 139.3 yagi 50 YO9RIJ 283 

 

144 MHz High Power (21 entries) 

Place Call 
Valid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

percent 

Final 

Score 

Average 

km/valid qso 
Antenna Power ODX call 

ODX 

distance 

1 9A3QB 318 22 6.5 116347 365.9 352 el. 1000 YO9RIJ 803 

2 OM5AW 258 10 3.7 97774 379.0 100el 750 IK1PAG 878 

3 9A1N 208 14 6.3 75801 364.4 4x11 el. yagi 1000 IT9DJF 871 

4 SP9KDA 180 41 18.6 75267 418.1 17 EL YAGI + 17 EL YAGI 500 IQ0PG 961 

5 9A8D 136 11 7.5 47336 348.1 2x16el LFA 800 DA0BCC 740 

6 LZ2ZY 72 7 8.9 29213 405.7 2x9el 500 IZ5FDD 947 

7 YO9AYN 37 2 5.1 13085 353.6 F9FT 400 SP9KDA 788 

8 OE3TFA 46 1 2.1 12961 281.8 
11el 2m /23el 70cm DUAL AA PA 

144-432-34-6-2CBGP 
100 IK0RWW/6 738 

9 YO5BQQ 31 4 11.4 11618 374.8 LFA 9 EL 250 S59DEM 692 

10 YO2GL 30 2 6.2 10980 366.0 10 EL YAGI 250 IZ5FDD 792 

11 YO5AVN 28 3 9.7 10731 383.2 F9FT 200 9A2KD 641 

12 YO9RIJ 30 1 3.2 10650 355.0 4 X 9EL YAGI 100 9A3QB 803 

13 LZ1JER 37 2 5.1 9705 262.3  100 SP9KDA 905 



14 YO2LTA 31 3 8.8 9606 309.9 YAGI 9E 100 IW2HAJ 752 

15 YO5DND 26 0 0.0 8533 328.2 yagi 6el 100 S59DEM 730 

16 YO5OHB 22 1 4.3 7545 343.0 F9FT 17 EL 400 S59DEM 694 

17 YO8WHT 17 1 5.6 6868 404.0 17EL 80 S59DEM 879 

18 YO7NK 15 0 0.0 4431 295.4 YAGI 8EL -YU7EF 100 S59P 662 

19 LZ2FN 21 2 8.7 4123 196.3 10el. 100 HA6W 640 

20 YO2IW 14 6 30.0 3903 278.8 F9FT 100 SP9KDA 550 

21 YO9DBP 11 0 0.0 3062 278.4 LFA 9 EL 400 9A8D 506 

 

144 MHz CW (19 entries) 

Place Call 
Valid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

percent 

Final 

Score 

Average 

km/valid qso 
Antenna Power ODX call 

ODX 

distance 

1 OM5AW 21 2 8.7 9246 440.3 100el 750 I1BPU 799 

2 9A1N 20 3 13.0 7959 397.9 4x11 el. yagi 1000 IT9DJF 871 

3 HA1WD 29 2 6.5 7788 268.6 7el DK7ZB 50 LZ2T 615 

4 OK2BPN 28 4 12.5 7451 266.1 11 el Y 50 YU7KB 505 

5 YO2GL 17 0 0.0 6627 389.8 10 EL YAGI 250 IW2HAJ 755 

6 YO5AVN 14 1 6.7 6323 451.6 F9FT 200 9A2KD 641 

7 YU1WM 13 0 0.0 5400 415.4 4x6 el yagi 50 OE6V 593 

8 YU1AES 14 0 0.0 5263 375.9 4x6 el yagi 50 OE6V 593 



9 YO5BQQ 6 2 25.0 2795 465.8 LFA 9 EL 250 S51S 686 

10 YO3JW 6 1 14.3 1837 306.2 f9fy 50 HG7R 651 

11 9A8D 5 1 16.7 1734 346.8 2x16el LFA 800 LZ7J 596 

12 YO5PBG 3 1 25.0 1175 391.7 DK7ZB 5+8 50 OM5CM 425 

13 YO5DAS 2 3 60.0 1092 546.0 DK7ZB 50 S59L 517 

14 LZ2FN 6 0 0.0 995 165.8 10el. 100 LZ1JH 256 

15 LZ2ZY 1 0 0.0 631 631.0 2x9el 500 S51ZO 631 

16 YO9RIJ 2 1 33.3 618 309.0 4 X 9EL YAGI 100 HA6W 582 

17 YO9AYN 3 1 25.0 588 196.0 F9FT 400 YU1AES 383 

18 LZ1YE 5 1 16.7 379 75.8 GP, 4el Yagi 50 LZ2FN 145 

19 9A3QB 2 2 50.0 354 177.0 352 el. 1000 OM5AW 255 

 

  



144 MHz Low Power - YO (6 entries) 

Place Call 
Valid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

percent 

Final 

Score 

Average 

km/valid qso 
Antenna Power ODX call 

ODX 

distance 

1 YO5DAS 19 5 20.8 6314 332.3 DK7ZB 50 S59DEM 643 

2 YO5PBG 17 3 15.0 6031 354.8 DK7ZB 5+8 50 S59DEM 735 

3 YO3CCB 18 0 0.0 4023 223.5 YAGI 7 EL 50 9A8D 582 

4 YO5QDI 10 1 9.1 1957 195.7  50 9A3QB 582 

5 YO3JW 8 1 11.1 1939 242.4 f9fy 50 HG7R 651 

6 YO9BHI 8 1 11.1 1426 178.2 Yagi 9el 35 YU7KB 531 

 

144 MHz High Power - YO (12 entries) 

Place Call 
Valid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

percent 

Final 

Score 

Average 

km/valid qso 
Antenna Power ODX call 

ODX 

distance 

1 YO9AYN 37 2 5.1 13085 353.6 F9FT 400 SP9KDA 788 

2 YO5BQQ 31 4 11.4 11618 374.8 LFA 9 EL 250 S59DEM 692 

3 YO2GL 30 2 6.2 10980 366.0 10 EL YAGI 250 IZ5FDD 792 

4 YO5AVN 28 3 9.7 10731 383.2 F9FT 200 9A2KD 641 

5 YO9RIJ 30 1 3.2 10650 355.0 4 X 9EL YAGI 100 9A3QB 803 

6 YO2LTA 31 3 8.8 9606 309.9 YAGI 9E 100 IW2HAJ 752 

7 YO5DND 26 0 0.0 8533 328.2 yagi 6el 100 S59DEM 730 



8 YO5OHB 22 1 4.3 7545 343.0 F9FT 17 EL 400 S59DEM 694 

9 YO8WHT 17 1 5.6 6868 404.0 17EL 80 S59DEM 879 

10 YO7NK 15 0 0.0 4431 295.4 YAGI 8EL -YU7EF 100 S59P 662 

11 YO2IW 14 6 30.0 3903 278.8 F9FT 100 SP9KDA 550 

12 YO9DBP 11 0 0.0 3062 278.4 LFA 9 EL 400 9A8D 506 

 

144 MHz CW – YO (12 entries) 

Place Call 
Valid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

percent 

Final 

Score 

Average 

km/valid qso 
Antenna Power ODX call 

ODX 

distance 

1 YO2GL 17 0 0.0 6627 389.8 10 EL YAGI 250 IW2HAJ 755 

2 YO5AVN 14 1 6.7 6323 451.6 F9FT 200 9A2KD 641 

3 YO5BQQ 6 2 25.0 2795 465.8 LFA 9 EL 250 S51S 686 

4 YO3JW 6 1 14.3 1837 306.2 f9fy 50 HG7R 651 

5 YO5PBG 3 1 25.0 1175 391.7 DK7ZB 5+8 50 OM5CM 425 

6 YO5DAS 2 3 60.0 1092 546.0 DK7ZB 50 S59L 517 

7 YO9RIJ 2 1 33.3 618 309.0 4 X 9EL YAGI 100 HA6W 582 

8 YO9AYN 3 1 25.0 588 196.0 F9FT 400 YU1AES 383 

 

 

 


